

**Himachal Pradesh
Public Works Department
Notice inviting Tender**

Sealed percentage rate tender on form PWD 6 & 7 are invited by the Executive Engineer Nahan, Division HP, PWD on behalf of Governor of Himachal Pradesh for the following works from the approved and eligible contractors enlisted in HP PWD, so as to reach in this office as per time schedule given below.

- | | |
|--|-------------------------|
| 1. Date of receipt of application of tenders forms:- | 18.6.2024 upto 05:00 PM |
| 2. Date of issue/ sale of tender Forms.: | 19.6.2024 upto 10.00 AM |
| 3. Date of receipt of tender | 19.6.2024 at 11:00 AM |
| 4. Date of opening of tender:- | 19.6.2024 at 12:00 Noon |

Sr. No.	Name of Work	Estimated Cost (in ₹)	Earnest Money (in ₹)	Time Limit	Cost of Tender Form (in ₹)
1	A/R & M/O Nahan round 0/0 to 1/915 (SH:- Providing & Applying Priming coat from 0/290 to 1/550)	499462/-	10000/-	02 Month	350/-
2	A/R & M/O Nahan round 0/0 to 1/915 (SH:- Providing & Applying Priming coat from 0/0 to 0/280 & Tack coat from 0/0 to 1/990)	495993/-	10000/-	02 Month	350/-
3	Repair of S.P. residence road at Nahan. (SH:- Providing laying G-III, Bitumenous concrete etc.) *	201935/-	4100/-	02 Month	350/-

CERTIFICATE:- It is certified that the tenders of above works are of exigency/ emergent nature in public interest.

Terms & Conditions:-

- The Contractors/ Bidders must submit copy of their Permanent Income Tax Account Number/ GST Number/ EPF No. along with the application for tender.
- The Earnest money for the above works should be submitted with applications for the purchase of the tender documents.
- The Contractors/Firms should attach copy of the Registration/ Renewal with the application.
- The contractor/ bidder should quote his rates both in Figures and words, where there is any discrepancy between the rates in figures and words, the rates in words will be governed.
- Conditional and telegraphic tender shall not be accepted and rejected straightway. Tender received after due date and time will be rejected.
- The tender documents shall be issued to only those contractors who do not have more than two works in hand in any HPPWD Circle/ Division worth Rs. 1.00 Crore each or above and also have documentary proof regarding possession of HMP & Paver for AMP or Bitumen work and also have to be produced similar nature of workdone of 40% amount of estimated cost being special nature..
- The offer shall remain valid up to 75 days.
- The provisions of guidelines issued vide the Principal Secretary (PW) to the Govt. of HP, Shimla vide notification No. PBW(B)A(3)1/2020 dated Shimla-2 the 22nd July, 2020 regarding adoption of CPWD works manual 2019 & other publication of CPWD in HPPWD shall also be applicable.
- The Executive Engineer reserves the right to accept / rejected any tender/applications or all tenders without assigning any reasons.

Executive Engineer,
Nahan Division,
HPPWD Nahan.

For & on behalf of Governor of Himachal Pradesh.

No. PWN/CB/Tender/2024-25-

916-25

Dated:- 07-06-24

Copy forwarded to the following for information & further necessary action:-

- The Engineer-in-Chief, HP.PWD., Shimla please.
- The Chief Engineer (SZ), HP.PWD., Shimla-2 please.
- The Deputy Commissioner, District Sirmaur at Nahan please.
- The Superintending Engineer, 12th Circle, HP.PWD., Nahan please.
- The Executive Engineer (IT Cell), Nigam Vihar, HPPWD., Shimla-2 for uploading of Notice Inviting Tenders on departmental website please.
- The S.D.M. Nahan please.
- The Distt. Panchayat Officer, Nahan please.
- The Executive Officer, M.C., Nahan please..
- All the Assistant Engineers under this division to display on their respective

Name of work:- A/R & M/O Nahan Round 0/0 to 1/915. (SH:- Providing and laying Priming Coat from RD 0/290 to 1/550).

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Sr. No	Sub Head and item of work	Qty	Unit	Rate		Amount
				Figure	Words	
1	Providing & Applying Primer Coat with bitumen emulsion (SS-1) on prepared surface of granular base including cleaning of road surface and spraying primer at the rate of 0.70-1.0 kg/sqm (zero decimal seven zero to one kilogramme per square metre) using mechanical means as per Technical Specification Clause 502 including all leads, lifts and carriage of materials complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer in charge.	8967.00	Per Square Metre	55.70	Rs. Fifty Five & Paise Seventy Only	499462.00
Total						499462.00

Quoted Rate in Figure (+/-) (.....%)

Quoted Rate in Words (+/-) (-----%)

Condition :-

1. Affidavit or Documentary Proof regarding possession of HMP and Paver for AMP or Bitumen works.
2. Similar nature work done Certificate of 40 percent amount of estimated cost being special nature work.

Executive Engineer,
Nahan Division,
HP, PWD, Nahan

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work:- A/R & M/O Nahan Round 0/0 to 1/915. (SH:- Providing & laying Priming Coat from RD 0/00 to 0/280 and Tack Coat from RD 0/00 to 1/900).				Estimated Cost Rs.4,95,993/- Earnest money: Rs. 10000/- Time:- Two Months			
Sr. No	Sub Head and item of work	Qty	Unit	Rate		Amount	
				Figure	Words		
1	Providing & Applying Primer Coat with bitumen emulsion (SS-1) on prepared surface of granular base including cleaning of road surface and spraying primer at the rate of 0.70-1.0 kg/sqm (zero decimal seven zero to one kilogramme per square metre) using mechanical means as per Technical Specification Clause 502 including all leads, lifts and carriage of materials complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer in charge.	2143.50	Per Square Metre	55.70	Rs.Fifty Five & Paise Seventy Only	119393.00	
2	Providing & Applying tack coat using bitumen emulsion conforming to IS 8887, using emulsion pressure distributor including preparing the surface & cleaning with mechanical broom with rapid setting bitumen emulsion on W.B.M / W.M.M @ 0.4 kg/sqm including haulage of material within all leads, lifts and carriage of materials and as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	13450.00	Per Square Metre	28.00	Rs. Twenty Eight & Paise Nil Only.	376600.00	
Total						495993.00	

Quoted Rate in Figure(+/-) (.....%)

Quoted Rate in Words (+/-) (-----%)

Condition :-

1. Affidavit or Documentary Proof regarding possession of HMP and Paver for AMP or Bitumen works.
2. Similar nature work done Certificate of 40 percent amount of estimated cost being special nature work.


 Executive Engineer
 Nahan Division,
 HP.PWD, Nahan

(3)

Name of work:- Repair of SP Residence road at Nahan. (SH:- Providing laying G-III, tack coat, bitumenous concrete etc.)

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Sr. No	Sub Head and item of work	Qty	Unit	Rate		Amount
				Figure	Words	
1	Providing laying spreading and compacting stone aggregate of specific sizes to water bound macadam 100 KN in stages to proper grade and camber, applying and brooming crushable screnning/ binding materials to fill up the interstices of coarse aggregate watering and compacting to the required density in all leads, lifts and other incidentals complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	4.95	Per cubic metre	2292.00	Rupees Two Thousand Two Hundred Ninty Two & Paise Nil Only.	11345.00
2	Providing and applying tack coat with Bitumen emulsion (RS-1) using emulsion distributor at the rate of 0.25 to 0.30 kg per sqm on the prepared dry and hungry bituminous surface cleaned with Hydraulic broom as per Technical Specification Clause 503 including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	310.20	Per square metre	21.71	Rupees Twenty One & Paise Seventy One Only.	6734.00
3	Providing and laying Bitumenous concrete with 100-120 TPH batch type Hot mix plant producing an average output of 75 tonne per hour using crushed aggregates of specified grading premixed with bitumenous binder @ 5.4 to 5.6 per cent of mix and filler, transporting the hot mix to work site, laying with a hydrostatic paver finisher with sensor control to be required grade, level and alignment, rolling with smooth wheeled, vibratory and tandem rollers to achieve the desired compaction as per MORTH specification clause No. 509 complete in all respect including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	9.31	Per cubic metre	11,351.90	Rupees Eleven Thousand Three Hundred Fifty One & Paise Ninety Only.	105686.00
	Construction of penetration macadam over prepared base by providing a layer of compacted crushed coarse aggregate using chips spreader with alternate applications of bitumenous binder and key aggregates and rolling with a three wheel 80-100 KN static roller to achieve the desired degree of compaction as per Technical Specification Clause 506.50 mm thick including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	310.20	Per square metre	252.00	Rupees Two Hundred Fifty Two & Paise Nil Only.	78170.00
Total						201935.00

Quoted Rate in Figure (+/-) (.....%)

Quoted Rate in Words (+/-) (.....%)

condition :-

Affidavit or Documentary Proof regarding possession of HMP and Paver for AMP or Bitumen works.
Similar nature workdone Certificate of 40 percent amount of estimated cost being special nature work.

Executive Engineer
Nahan Division,
HP.PWD, Nahan